
MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed tenders on percentage basis are invited on behalf of the Registrar, MDU, Rohtak from
contractors/societies / agencies on approved list of Haryana PWD B&R / P.H. Br., MES, CPWD, autonomous
bodies and other State / Centre Govt. undertakings.  The tender forms will be issued to the contractors / societies
/ agencies up to the date of opening of tenders as mentioned against work by 12:00 Noon and will be received
upto 2:00 P.M. in the office of the Registrar and opened at 3:00 P.M. on the same day in the Committee Room of
Vice-Chancellor office in the presence of the tenderers or their authorized representatives, who may like to be
present at that time. The tender documents may be obtained from the office of the undersigned and the
same be deposited in the office of the Registrar by the due date.

Sr.
No.

Name of work App. Amt.
(Rs.)

Earnest Money (Rs.) Cost of
tender
form
(Rs.)

Date of
opening
of tender

Time
limit

Society Contractor
1. Raising of Boundary Wall of

Girls Hostel Complex in MDU,
Rohtak

17,00,000/- 1,7000/- 3,4000/- 5,000/- 17.01.2013 04
months

2. Renovation of Entrance Lobby
(including E.I.) at UILMS,
Gurgaon

11,50,000/- 11,500/- 23,000/- 1,000/- 17.01.2013 02
months

3. Construction / laying of new
sewer line in the campus of
UILMS, Gurgaon

5,95,000/- 5,950/- 11,900/- 1,000/- 17.01.2013 01
month

CONDITIONS:-
1. Complete NIT / DNIT (Detailed Notice Inviting Tender) alongwith eligibility criteria/terms & conditions and

changes if any can be seen in the office of undersigned on any working day during office hours (9:00 AM to
5:00 PM) and on University Website – www.mdurohtak.ac.in

2. The tenderer will keep in touch with the University Web site for any change in the NIT / DNIT till the last
date/revised last date of sale of tender and incorporate such changes in NIT / DNIT and the tender bids.

3. At the time of purchase of tender documents, the contractors should submit the following documents:-

(a) Proof of enlistment.
(b) Copy of PAN card.
(c) Copy of latest income tax return.
(d) Successfully work done certificates of similar nature of works during last 5 years including the running

financial year as under:-
One certificate of 80% of the estimated cost of this tender.

Or
Two certificates of 60% of the estimated cost of this tender

Or
Three certificates of 40% of the estimated cost of this tender

All the above certificates in paras 3(a) to 3(d) above will be self attested and stamped with the stamp of the
firm.

Contd….P/2…



-2-

4. In case tendering day happens to be a holiday, the tenders will be received / opened on next    working day at
the same time.

5. Validity of tender will be 90 days.

6. Earnest money is to be deposited at the time of purchase of the tender. It should be in the shape of  Demand
Draft  or Deposit at Call in favour of the Executive Engineer, MDU, Rohtak payable at Rohtak.

7. Contractors shall quote single percentage of rate below/above/at par on (HSR+C.P.) on all chapters.  N.S.
item rates are to be quoted separately.  The tender, without the rates of N.S. items, if any, in DNIT, will be
rejected.

8. Conditional tender is liable to be rejected.

9. Any work, here tendered, may be withdrawn from further processing at any stage at the discretion of the
competent authority without assigning any reason.

10. Engineer-in-Charge is competent to increase / decrease the quantity of work. In case of decrease of
quantity, the contractor shall have no claim to any payment or compensation whatsoever on account of
any profit or advantage which he might have derived from the execution of the work in full.

11. Nothing extra whatsoever shall be paid on account of losses, damages done by rains or any other natural
calamity.

12. The tender is liable to be rejected if the  tender is found in variance of the above conditions or the
conditions of the DNIT.

13. The University reserves the right to accept or reject or negotiate any of the tender or conditions/items
without assigning any reason.

14. Plumbing and E.I. work shall be got done through license holder agencies for the works involving PH /
E.I.

15. The agencies shall paste the cello tape on the rates quoted by them.

16. Tender by post / telegraphic/courier shall out rightly be rejected.

17. Exemption of tender fee or earnest money or security will not be permitted in any case.

Executive Engineer

PTO



-3-

Endst. No. EE/ 2012 / 8954-8989 Dated:   28.12.2012

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. Superintending Engineer, PWD B&R Circles, Rohtak

2. Technical Advisor to VC, MDU, Rohtak

3. Executive Engineer(C-II), MDU, Rohtak

4. Executive Engineer, PWD B&R (Medical College), Rohtak / KUK / HAU. Hisar / GJU, Hisar / CDLU,
Sirsa / BPS Women University, Khanpur/ DBSCRU, Murthal

5. Secretary to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), M. D. University,  Rohtak

6. P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of Registrar), MDU, Rohtak

7. SDE(C-I, II, III) / SDE (E-I) / SDE (PH) / SDE (Horti.-I, II), MDU, Rohtak

8. Divisional Accountant / H.D.M., Engineering Cell, MDU, Rohtak

9. Notice Board

10. Contractor/Agency/Society:________________________________

Executive Engineer



Contnd. Next Page

DETAILED  NOTICE  INVITING  TENDER

Name the work “Raising of Boundary wall of Girls Hostel Complex in M.D.U, Rohtak”

App. Amt. Rs. 17,00,000/-
Earnest Money Rs. 34,000/- / Rs. 17,000/-

Time Limit: 4 Months
Sr. No. / HSR Qty. Description Rate (Rs.) Unit
1/11.9 198 cum 1st class brick work laid in cement sand mortar 1:4 in first

storey upto 4 metres above plinth level.
@ Rs.445.60

(Rs . Four hundred forty five and paisa
sixty only)

Per cum

2/10.59 3.87 cum Cement concrete 1:2:4 with stone aggregate 20mm
nominal size in first storey upto 4 metres above plinth
level.

@ Rs. 621.85
(Rs. Six hundred twenty one and paisa
eighty five only)

Per cum

3/9.11 34 sqm Centring and shuttering for corbel, parapets, fascias and
other similar items, including edges

@ Rs. 39.60
(Rs. Thirty nine and paisa sixty only)

Per sqm

4/15.10 1166.51 sqm 15 mm thick cement plaster 1:4 on the rough side of
single or half brick wall

@ Rs. 15.65
(RS. Fifteen & paisa sixty five only)

Per sqm

5/15.60 862.49 sqm Cement pointing 1:2 deep variety on brick and tile work @ Rs. 9.90
(Rs. Nine and paisa ninety only)

Per sqm

6/14.9 301.55 sqm Conglomerate floor 40 mm thick cement concrete
topping 1:2:4

@ Rs. 31.50
(Rs. Thirty one and paisa fifty only)

Per sqm

7/18.12 18.43 qtl. Wrought iron and mild steel (using angles, flats, square
bars, tees and channels) ladders, grills, grating frames,
window guards, iron doors open-able or fixed stair case
or parapet or any other type of railing, gates and tree
guards etc., including cost of screws and welding rods or
bolts and nuts complete fixed in position

@ Rs. 1040.35
(Rs. One thousand forty and paisa
thirty five only)

Per qtl

8/16.25 4716.88 sqm Applying priming coat with cement primer in all shades
on newly plastered or concrete exterior surfaces.

@ Rs. 4.15
(Rs. Four and paisa fifteen only)

Per sqm

9/16.79 (b)
4716.88 sqm

Providing two coats of exterior acrylic emulsion paint.
b) 1st quality. @ Rs. 48.75

(Rs. Forty eight and paisa seventy five
only)

Per Sqm



-2-

Sr. No. / HSR Qty. Description Rate (Rs.) Unit
10/10.86+
10.95(a)

9.92 cum

Cement concrete 1:1½:3 with stone aggregate 20 mm
nominal size for reinforced concrete work for walls
exceeding 20 cm thickness (straight and curved) beams,
girders, stairs, columns, (straight or rectangular) battens
and lintels etc. excluding steel reinforcement but
including centering and shuttering , laid in position,
complete in all respects.
(a) extra over item nos. 10.79 to 10.94, if 1: 1½:3 mix is
used instead of 1:2:4

@ Rs. 1188.75
(Rs. One thousand one hundred eighty
eight & paisa seventy five)

Per cum

11/18.22 14.88 qtl. Cold twisted deformed (ribbed/tor steel) bars for RCC
works where not included in the complete rate or RCC
including bending binding and placing in position
complete

@ Rs. 917.05
(Rs. nine hundred seventeen and paisa
five only)

Per qtl.

12/8.6 (e) 2.62 cum Dismantling Concrete
(e) Reinforced cement concrete with cleaning and

straightening and cutting of bars if required.

@ Rs. 108.05
(Rs. One hundred and paisa five only) Per cum

13/N.S. 244 Nos. Cutting existing angle iron complete to the entire
satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.

Rates to be quoted by the Contractor Each

14/N.S. 701 mtrs. Removing barbed wires four rows and making the rolls
and return to store complete to the entire satisfaction of
Engineer-in-charge.

Rates to be quoted by the Contractor Per mtr.

15/N.S. 2621 sqm Providing 1st quality Apex one coat complete to the
entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.

Rates to be quoted by the Contractor Per Sqm

16/N.S. 838 mtrs. Providing and Fixing Concertina coil fencing of 610 mm
(having 50 nos. round per 6 mtr. length) upto 3 mtr.
height of wall with existing angle iron ‘Y’ shaped placed
2.4 mtr or 3 mtr apart complete to the entire satisfaction
of Engineer-in-charge.

Rates to be quoted by the Contractor Per mtr.

17/N.S. 585 mtrs. Removing and re-fixing Concertina coil fencing
complete to the entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge.

Rates to be quoted by the Contractor Per mtr.

18/N.S. 1100 kg Credit for M.S. iron angles (removed from the boundary
wall).

Rates to be quoted by the Contractor Per kg



DETAILED NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Name of work “Renovation of Entrance Lobby (including E.I.) at ILMS, Gurgaon”
App. Amt. Rs. 11,50,000/-

Earnest Money Rs. 23,000/- / Rs. 11,500/-
Time Limit: 02 months

Sr. No. Qty. Description Rate (Rs.) Unit
1/6.6 30.00 cum Earth work in excavation in foundations, trenches, etc in

all kinds of soils, not exceeding  meters depth including
dressing of bottom and sides of trenches , stacking the
excavated soil, clear from the edge of excavation and
subsequent filling around masonry, in 15 cm layers with
compaction , including disposal of all surplus soil, as
directed with in a leadoff 30 meters

@ Rs. 1108.10
(Rs. One thousand one hundred
eight & paisa ten only)

Per % cum

2/8.5(b) 06 cum (D) dismantling brick work tile masonry or tile lining and
tile terracing
(b) in cement

@ Rs. 35.60
(Rs. Thirty five & paisa sixty
only)

Per cum

3/10.39 05 cum Cement concrete 1:4:8 with stone aggregate 40 mm
nominal size in foundation and plinth.

@ Rs. 403.10
(Rs. four hundred three and paisa
ten only)

Per cum

4/10.82 +
10.95(a)

3.00 cum

3.00 cum

Cement concrete 1:1½:3 instead of cement concrete 1:2:4
with stone aggregate 20mm nominal size for reinforced
concrete work in slabs with inclination not exceeding 25
degree with horizontal, excluding steel reinforcement,
but including centering and shuttering, laid in position,
complete in all respects.
(i) 1st storey

(ii) 2nd storey

@ Rs. 1,084.80
(Rs. one thousand eighty four

and paisa eighty only)
@ Rs. 1,092.10

(Rs. One thousand ninety two
and paisa ten only)

Per cum

Per cum

Contd…P/2….



-2-

Sr. No. Qty. Description Rate (Rs.) Unit
5/10.86 +

10.95(a)

3.00 cum

3.00 cum

Cement concrete 1:1.½ :3 with stone aggregate 20 mm
nominal size for reinforced concrete work for walls
exceeding 20 cm thickness (straight and curved) beams,
girders, stairs, columns, (straight or rectangular) battens
and lintels etc. excluding steel reinforcement but
including centering and shuttering , laid in position,
complete in all respects.
(a) extra over item nos. 10.79 to 10.94, if 1: 1½:3 mix is
used instead of 1:2:4
(i) 1st storey

(ii) 2nd storey

@ Rs. 1188.75
(Rs. One thousand one hundred
eighty eight & paisa seventy
five)

@ Rs. 1,196.05
(Rs. One thousand one hundred
ninety six and paisa five only)

Per cum

Per cum

6/10.90 +
10.95(a)

05 cum Cement concrete 1:1½:3 instead of cement concrete 1:2:4
with stone aggregate 20mm nominal size for reinforced
concrete work in footings, strips, foundations, beams,
rafts, pedestals and approach slabs of bridges etc.,
excluding steel reinforcement but including centering
and shuttering, laid in position, complete in all respects,
(for work upto 1.5 metres below ground level.)

@ Rs.774/-
(Rs. seven hundred seventy four
only)

Per cum

7/11.2 05 cum First class brick work laid in cement sand mortar 1:6 in
foundation and plinth

@ Rs.  393.45
(Rs. three hundred ninety three
& paisa forty five only)

Per cum

8/11.7

20 cum

20 cum

First class brick work laid in cement sand mortar 1:6 in
first storey upto 4 meters above plinth level
1st storey

2nd storey

@ Rs. 414.45
(Rs. Four hundred fourteen &
paisa forty five only)

@ Rs. 422.70
(Rs. Four hundred twenty two &
paisa seventy only)

Per cum

Per cum

Contd…P/3…



-3-
Sr. No. Qty. Description Rate (Rs.) Unit
9/11.48(a)

18 cum

18 cum

(a) 11.43  cm thick brick wall laid in cement sand
mortar 1:4 in superstructure

1st storey

2nd storey

@ Rs. 55.10
(Rs. Fifty five & paisa ten only)

@ Rs. 56.05
(Rs. Fifty six and paisa five
only)

Per sqm

Per cum

10/13.13 42 sqm Terracing consisting of tiles 22.86 cm x 11.43 cm x 3.81
cm laid over 87.50 mm mud filling on a layer of 25 mm
mud plaster and another layer of mud mortar for laying
the tiles, including two coats of bitumen laid hot at 1.65
Kg per sqm on top of RCC slab including 1:3 and top
surface to be left clean etc.

@ Rs. 52.95
(Rs. fifty two and paisa ninety
five only)

Per sqm

11/13.91

42 sqm

Providing and fixing false ceiling with 12mm thick
Gympsum Board fixed on M.S. steel runners frame
including cost of screws angles, cleats, rawel pugs, with
taping, filling with Gypsum compound and applying
priming coat etc. complete in all respects.

@ Rs. 600/-
(Rs. six hundred only)

Per sqm

12/15.7
39 sqm

39 sqm

12 mm thick cement plaster 1:6
1st storey

2nd storey

@ Rs. 10.65
(Rs. Ten & paisa sixty five only)

@ Rs. 10.83
(Rs. Ten and paisa eighty three
only)

Per sqm

Per sqm

13/15.12

39 sqm

39 sqm

15 mm thick cement plaster 1:6 on the rough side of
single or half brick wall.
1st storey

2nd storey

@ Rs. 13.10
(Rs. Thirteen & paisa ten only)

@ Rs. 13.28
(Rs. Thirteen and paisa twenty
eighty only)

Per sqm

Per sqm

Contd….P/4…



-4-

Sr. No. Qty. Description Rate (Rs.) Unit
14/17.95 +
Note 17.96(ii)

750 kg. Providing and fixing aluminum work for doors, windows,
ventilator and partitions with extruded built up standard
tubular sections/appropriate Z section and other section of
approved   make conforming to IS:733 and IS:1285 fixed
with rawl plugs and screws or with fixing clips or with
expansion hold fasteners including necessary filling up of
gaps at junctions at top, bottom, and sides with required
neoprene felt etc aluminum sections shall be smooth, rust
free straight mitered and jointed mechanically wherever
required including cleat angle, Aluminum snap beading for
glazing/paneling C.P. brass/stainless steel screws, all
complete.
Fixed portion (Anodized aluminum transparent or dyed to
required shade according to IS : 1868, minimum anodic
coating of grade AC 15)

@ Rs. 262.30
(Rs. Two hundred sixty two and
paisa thirty only)

Per kg.

15/17.98(b)

10.22 sqm

Providing and fixing glazing in aluminum door, windows,
ventilator shutter and partitions etc. with PVC /neoprene
gasket etc complete (cost of aluminum snap beading shall
be paid in basic items)
(b)  with glass panes of 5.00 mm thickness

@ Rs. 700.00
(Rs. Seven hundred only)

Per sqm

16/18.22 30 qtl. Cold twisted deformed (ribbed/tor steel) bars for RCC
works, where not included in the complete rate or RCC
including bending binding and placing in position
complete

@ Rs. 917.05
(Rs. Nine hundred seventeen &
paisa five only)

Per qtl.

17/NS 35 sqm Laying and fixing Granite Ston e in all shades 15mm to
18mm thick in flooring, laid in any pattern as secified over
base of 20mm thick cement coarse sand mortar 1:3 and
jointed with white cment slurry mixed with pigment to
match the shade of Granite Stone as per entire satisfaction
of Engineer-in-Charge (excluding the cost of Granite
Stone)

Rate to be quoted by the contractor Per sqm

Contd….P/5…



-5-

Sr. No. Qty. Description Rate (Rs.) Unit
18/NS 155 sqm Painting two coats with ready-mixed exterior paint in all

shades on newlyt plastered or concrete surface on walls
as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.
(Ashian-APEX, Berger weather coat)

Rate to be quoted by the contractor Per sqm

19/NS 4.50 rmt. Providing and fixing stainless steel railing of 304 grade,
90 cm high with 50mm dia 14G round pipe for hand rail
and bluster of 50mm dia 16G round pipe including cross
stailess steel bar of 3 nos. 12mm dia and round base and
top plate of 4”x5/8” / 3”x5/8” including buffing compelte
in all respect as per entire satisfaction of Engineer in
charge. (Make: Vista/Ozone)

Rate to be quoted by the contractor Per rmt.

20/NS 30 sqm Providing and fixing of 1mm thick laminate sunmica
(Greenlam/Merino) on 12mm thick BWR  ply
(Century/Duro/Greenply).  The ply shall be fixed on a
necessary G.I. framework(Make-Gypsteel / India
Gypsum or Gabson) comprixsing of 48mm studs (
0.55mm thick having one flange of 34mm and another
flange of 36mm made of G.I. steel) placed at 600mm
centre to centre both way (maximum or less wherever
required) in 50mm floor and ceiling channel(0.55mm
thick having equal flanges of 32mm made of G.I. steel)
in desirable profile (sStraight or Curved).  The shade &
design shall be as per approval of Architect/Engineer-in-
Charge.

Rate to be quoted by the contractor Per sqm

21/NS 150 sqm Supply and applying snow décor amber dholpur synthetic
stone like finish made of pure acrylic emulsion
reinforced with marble powder and silica sand having
antibacterial and antifugal additives with trowel to a
thickness of 2-3mm on plastered surface complete in all
respects as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.

Rate to be quoted by the contractor Per sqm

22/NS 4450 sq.in ILMS logo as per entire satisfaction of Engineer-in-
Charge.

Rate to be quoted by the contractor Per sq. in.

23/NS 04 nos. Removing old aluminium door and refixing as per entire
satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge.

Rate to be quoted by the contractor Each

Contd….P/6…



-6-

Sr. No. Qty. Description Rate (Rs.) Unit
24/NS 55 sqm Providing and fixing UniStone UniBrick cladding with

the specification of size 101mm x 304mm/101mm x
204mm Riverdale fixed onwall with Unistone Ultimate
tile adhesive in desired pattern at all height and levels
complete in all respect with the entire satisfaction of
Engineer-in-Charge.

Rate to be quoted by the contractor Per sqm

Contd….P/7…



-7-

“Renovation of Entrance Lobby at ILMS, Gurgaon—E.I.”

Sr. No. Qty. Description Rate (Rs.) Unit
1/31.36

02 nos.

02 nos.

01 nos.

02 nos.

01 no.

01 no.

Wiring in 1.5 sqmm PVC insulated copper conductor
cable in 1.60 mm thick conduit pipe.
(i) fan point
(b) medium point
(ii) light point
(b) medium point

(c) long point

(iii) Twin control light point with 2 way, 5 3ay, 5 amp.
Single pole switch.

(b)  medium point

(c)  long point

viii) 3-pin 15 amp. Plug point with 4 sqmm PVC
insulated copper conductor cable including
earthing the 3rd pin etc.

(c) Long point

@ Rs. 524.00
(Rs. Five hundred twenty only)

@ Rs. 433.00
(Rs. Four hundred thirty three only)

@ Rs. 639.00
(Rs. Six hundred thirty nine only)

@ Rs. 486/-
(Rs. Four hundred eighty six only)

@ Rs. 726/-
(Rs. Seven hundred twenty six only)

@ Rs. 970/-
(Rs. nine hundred seventy only)

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each

Each



DETAILED  NOTICE  INVITING  TENDER

Name the work “Construction/laying of new Sewer line in the campus of UILMS, Gurgaon.

App. Amt. Rs. 5,95,000/-
Earnest Money Rs. 5,950/- / 11,900/-

Time Limit: 01 month
Sr. No. / HSR Qty. Description Rate (Rs.) Unit
1/6.10 (a)

266.61 cum

Excavation of trenches in streets, lanes or in open areas
for storm sewer, sewers running by gravity and manholes
to full depths as shown in drawings including shoring,
timbering of poling boards, frame system type, dressing
to correct sections and dimensions, according to
templates and levels, dewatering, provision for diversion
of traffic, cutting trees and bushes etc night signals,
profiles, pegs, sight rails, bonding rods crossing over
trenches for access to the houses, watching , fencing etc.
fixing and maintenance of caution boards, refilling of
trenches, watering of refill, in 15 cm layers, ramming and
restoration of unmetalled or unpaved surface to original
site of work upto a lead of 1 KM in ordinary soil.
(a)  for depths of excavation not exceeding 3 meters
below ground level

@ Rs. 1189.00
(Rs one thousand one hundred eighty
nine  only)

P.100 cum

2/10.39 40.92 cum Cement concrete 1:4:8 with stone aggregate 40 mm
nominal size in foundation and plinth.

@ Rs. 403.10
(Rs. four hundred three and paisa ten
only)

Per cum

3/29.95 (d)

293.83 mtr

Providing, salt glazed stone ware pipes grade ‘A’ in
standard length of 600mm each pipe marked with IS:651
and their lowering, cutting, jopinting and testing as
described in HSR 29.38, 29.39, 29.40 including the cost
of jointing materials as well as carriage, loading,
unloading, stacking, handling, re-handling etc. complete
in all respects to the satisfaction to the Engineer-in-
Charge.
(d) 250mm i/d @ Rs. 386/-

(Rs. three hundred eighty six only)
Per mtr.

Contd….2…



-2-

Sr. No. / HSR Qty. Description Rate (Rs.) Unit
4/10.41 58.93 cum Cement concrete 1:2:4 with stone aggregate 20 mm

nominal size in foundation and plinth
@ Rs. 615.60

(Rs. Six hundred fifteen & paisa sixty
only)

Per cum

5/29.84 (c)

20 nos.

Constructing brick masonry inspection chamber size as
given below upto 0.60 metre average depth in cement
mortar 1:5 lime concrete with 40 percent lime mortar 2:3
in foundation cement concrete 1:2;4 benching 12 mm
thick cement plaster 1:2 with a floating coat of 1 mm
thick of neat cement RCC1:2:4  slab 100 mm  thick/C.C.
topping, 50 mm thick with 455 mm x 455
mm/455mmx610 mm inside light duty C.I. inspection
chamber cover and frame weight as per I.S. specification
painted with 3 coats of black bitumastic superior paint
complete as per standard design.
(c) size 600 mm x 900 mm inside (with 455 mm x 455
mm cover and frame light duty single seal weighing 20
kg with RCC slab)

@ Rs. 690.00
(Rs. Six hundred ninety only)

Each

6/29.85 (c)
12 mtr

Extra for every 0.30 metre depth of inspection chamber
(c) 600 mm 900 mm @ Rs. 139.00

(Rs. One hundred thirty nine only)
Per 0.30

metre
depth

7/24.37 72.46 sqm Dismantling of Road including soling and wearing coat,
screening and stacking of old serviceable material,
complete in all respect

@ Rs. 296.70
(Rs. two hundred ninety six and paisa
seventy only)

Per 100
sqm

8/10.132 11.04 cum Cement concrete 1:2:4 with stone aggregate 20mm
nominal size in pavement, roads, taxi-tracks and run
ways, laid to required slope and camber, including
consolidation, finishing and tamping complete

@ Rs. 642.40
(Rs. six hundred forty two and paisa
forty only)

Per cum


	a.pdf
	1.pdf
	2.pdf
	3.pdf

